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Topics

• ADO Personnel
• Airport Safety
• FY23 Program Summary
• Lessons Learned
• FY24 Grant Program Key Dates
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JAN-ADO Program Manager Areas - Mississippi

• Phillip Rogers, Phillip.C.Rogers@faa.gov, 769-268-6966
• Kevin Morgan, Kevin.L.Morgan@faa.gov, 769-268-6975
• Cole Farris, Cole.B.Farris@faa.gov, 769-268-6962
• Stacy Holton, Stacy.S.Holton@faa.gov, 769-268-6968
• Matt Mims, Matthew.L.Mims@faa.gov, 769-268-6978

• Willie Davidson, Willie.D.Davidson@faa.gov, 769-268-6969
• Eric Tomasovic, Eric.Tomasovic@faa.gov, 769-268-6965
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Advancing a Safe and Efficient System of Airports

• RSA Determinations
• Airspace Determinations
• CSPP Coordination
• FAA Standards for 

Construction
• Non-aeronautical Event 

Coordination
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FY23 FAA Grant Funds Issued (unofficial)
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$3,493,430,976

$1,625,938,706

$259,567,377

$1,769,158,900

$36,147,648

National - FY23 FAA Grant Funds ($7.18 B)

AIP AIG Supp Disc ATP FCT

$43,825,342

$12,055,141

$8,020,478

$11,352,358

$1,674,000

Mississippi - FY23 Funds (72 Grants - $77.3M)

AIP AIG Supp Disc ATP FCT
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BIL - Lessons Learned
• Thank you for the coorperation!
• Limit Use of Companion grants, if possible.

– If Required, must have identical components, grant 
descriptions, and invoices with preset proration.

• BIL Terminal Program (ATP)
–  Beware of proration of eligible/non-eligible Areas.
–  Typical eligible areas have ranged from 50% to 70%.
– COORDINATE EARLY with the ADO

• BIL Contract Tower Program (FCT)
– Long lead time on FAA reimbursable agreements.
– COORDINATE EARLY with the ADO
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FY24 Grants Schedule 
• 8/8/23 - Call for Pre-applications sent to airports.
• September 2023 – NOFO for FY24 ATP ? 
• 10/1/23 - Pre-applications due to ADO/MDOT

– Include Separate Projects for BIL/AIG Grants
– Companion grants possible, but try to avoid

• November 2023 – NOFO for FY24 FCT ?
• Nov / Dec 2023 * - JAN ADO sends GO Letters
• April 2024 * – due date for entitlement only projects based on bids. 
• 6/15/23* – JAN ADO deadline for planned discretionary grants.

* AIP Reauthorization and FY24 appropriations may effect schedule.
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Questions?

• Rans Black, Manager, JAN-ADO
• Rans.Black@faa.gov
• 769-268-6970
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